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𝜋! → 𝛾𝛾 performance
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Mean    89.98
Std Dev     1.011
Prob  12- 2.919e
Constant  2.13± 34.98 
Mean      0.04± 89.96 
Sigma     0.0472± 0.6501 

/degreegq
85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 950

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

h_theta1
Entries  814
Mean    89.98
Std Dev     1.011
Prob  12- 2.919e
Constant  2.13± 34.98 
Mean      0.04± 89.96 
Sigma     0.0472± 0.6501 

Recon

MC Truth

h_mass
Entries  407
Mean   0.1117
Std Dev    0.008534
Prob   0.8927
Constant  2.63± 41.27 
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Sigma     0.000302± 0.007585 
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Continue with report last week: 
◦ Fixed the impact point. 
◦ 7GeV pi0, 500 events. 
◦ Angle resolution: 0.65 degree. 
◦ Mass width 7.6MeV. 
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𝜋! → 𝛾𝛾 performance
Scan pi0 momentum point: 

h_angle
Entries  347
Mean   0.6725
Std Dev    0.2371
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Angle between two photons

30GeV 𝜋!, 
from MC truth

<1 degree is the limit of 1cm 
crystal bar Ecal(<3 cm).
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Reconstruction flow

Bar Clustering & splitting
Energy/Time matching

Ecal crystal bars
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backup
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Hitmap for two photons in parallel:
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